	[4] [2] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4	RNMENT PROPERTY R BIDS/MODIFICATION	OF CONTRA	CT		
1. AMENDMENT TO INVITATION FOR BIDS NO.:		2. EFFECTIVE DATE	PAGE 1 OF	2	PAGES	
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO.: 6		09/13/2012				
3. ISSUED BY DLA Disposition Services National Sales Office 74 North Washington Street Battle Creek, MI 49017-3092		4. NAME AND ADDRESS WHERE	BIDS ARE RECEIVE	ED		
5. AMENDMENT OF INVITATION FOR BIDS NO. (See Iter	n 6) DATED	MODIFICATION OF CONTRA	CT NO. (See Item 8)	)	DATED	
					07/31/200	08
6. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDME	NTS OF INVITATIO	ONS FOR BIDS				
following methods:  (a) By signing and returning copies of the cop	t on each copy of to a reference to the BE RECEIVED AT YOUR BID. If by v provided such tel	the bid submitted; or e invitation for bids and amen T THE ISSUING OFFICE PRI irtue of this amendment you o legram or letter makes referer	OR TO THE HO lesire to change	a bid alre	eady submitte	eđ,
7. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)		1:				
THIS APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS     This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to auth	ority of	Name of the state	THE ARREST COMMENTS OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	<del></del>		
Mutual Agreement for Contract 08-0001-0001	10 10 F 10 10 C					
Whereas Contract 08-0001-0001 was entered referred to as the GOVERNMENT, and Liquid whereas the contract involved property as des	lity Services, Inco	orporated, hereinafter refer				
THE HOUR AND DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BIDS IS NO LOCAL TIME) DATE	OT EXTENDED,	S EXTENDED UNTIL		00	CLOCK	м
IO. BIODER/PURCHASE NAME AND ADDRESS (Include ZIP Co	ode)	11. BIDDER IS NOT REQUI	RED TO SIGN THIS	DOCUMEN	T	
Liquidity Services, Incorporated 1920 L Street, NW, 6th Floor Washington, DC 20036		PURCHASER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN ORIGINAL AND 0 COPIES TO THE ISSUING OFFICE				
2. SIGNATURE FOR BIDDER/PURCHASER (b) (6) (b) (6)  Norized to sign.		15. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (b) (6)  BY (Sign	nature of Contracting	Officer)	0	
THOMAS B. BURTON	14. DATE SIGNED	16. NAME OF CONTRACTING OF	FICER (Type or print)		17. DATE SIGN	
President	09/13/2012	REBECCA BELLINGER			09/013/20	112

## CONTRACT NUMBER 08-0001-0001 Supplemental Agreement 6 Page 2

WHEREAS, certain DLA Disposition Services assets that have been determined no longer needed by the Government may result in a sales transaction that is conducted by the DLA Disposition Services Sales Office.

WHEREAS, Supplemental Agreement 4 dated 08/19/2011, states, Contract 08-0001-0001, Article Four, Section 1 is changed to read: Subject to the early cancellation option provisions and the Termination for Convenience of the Government provisions, the Government shall provide property for a thirty-six (36) month period from the date of Delivery Order 5. Based on Government requirements, DLA Disposition Services has determined it is in the best interest of the Government to extend the performance period for this contract by one year, thus providing property for a forty-eight (48) month period from the date of Delivery Order 5. The total duration of this contract, including the exercise option years shall not exceed sixty (60) months or five (5) years.

**NOW THEREFORE**, it is mutually agreed between the Government and the Contractor hereto that the following changes are in effect:

Contract 08-0001-0001, Article Four, Section 1, PERFORMANCE PERIOD, is changed to read: Subject to the early cancellation option provisions and the Termination for Convenience of the Government provisions, the Government shall provide property for a thirty-six (36) month period from the date of Delivery Order 5. Based on Government requirements, DLA Disposition Services has determined it is in the best interest of the Government to extend the performance period for this contract, thus providing property for a sixty (60) month period from the date of Delivery Order 5. The total duration of this contract, including the exercise option years shall not exceed sixty (60) months or five (5) years.